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Abstract

Abstract should be 250 words and should be broken down into the following titles. 

Introduction

Objectives

Method

Results

Conclusion

Avoid references and abbreviations in the abstract. 
Keywords

Keyword, second keyword, another keyword up to 5 key word

After the abstract, provide a maximum of 5 keywords which will be used for indexing purposes.

1.0 Introduction

Use British or American English style. Use APA format when using in text citation (John, 2019). Jane (2018) stated that the APA format should be used throughout the article. The objectives of the article should be at the end of the introduction. 

2.0 Materials and methods

You should provide sufficient details of how the work was done and can be reproduced. 

3.0 Results

The Results section should be clear and concise. 

If tables are to be used they should be formatted as follows.

Table 1: Table sample
	No vertical lines
	Example 2
	Column 3 
	Other columns

	1
	0.3
	5
	5.9

	2
	4
	5.4
	6.0


Tables should have a consistent decimal point use. Each table should be clearly labelled and should be referred to in the text (e.g. Table 1).  

Figures 

They should have a high resolution. Each figure should be clearly labelled and should be referred to in the text (e.g. Fig. 1). 

4.0 Discussion

Show how your results are similar or different from others.

5.0 Conclusions

Provide a conclusion for your study
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